01-11-2002



| Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (modified) (Rev. 03/01)  | <b>EET</b> U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC<br>U.S. Patent and Trademark Office                                     |
|---|---|
| OMB No. 0651-0027  To the Honorable Commissioner 6. 1019  | 241011 ched original documents or copy thereof.   |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  |
| COMVERSE NETWORK SYSTEMS, LTD E 29 Habarzel Street Ramat hachayal 69710 Tel-Aviv Israel   | COMVERSE LTD. 23 Habarzel Street Ramat hachayal 69710 Tel-Aviv Israel   |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No   |   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  |   |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger   |   |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name   |   |
| Other   |   |
| Execution Date: July 24, 2001   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No   |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):   |   |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  |   |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)<br>09/372,875  | B. Patent No.(s)  |
| Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No  |   |
| <ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br/>concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   |
| SUGHRUE MION, PLLC<br>2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00   |
| Suite 800   | ☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. |
| Washington, D.C. 20037-3213   | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |
|   | 8. Deposit account number:  |
|   | 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)                                     |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   |   |
| 9. Statement and signature.   |   |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the oliginal defrument.  January 7, 2002  William H. Mandir Reg. No. 32,156  Date |   |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3  |   |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks   |   |
| Box Assignment  |   |
| Washington, D.C. 20231  |   |

01/10/2002 LMUELLER 00000242 09372875

01 FC:581 40.00

PATENT REEL: 012434 FRAME: 0647

## Translation from Hebrewl

## REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES [Seal of the State] MINISTRY OF JUSTICE

#### STATE OF ISRAEL

Company Ordinance (New Version) 1983-5743

### CERTIFICATE OF CORPORATE NAME CHANGE

I hereby confirm that pursuant to decision and in accordance with article 37 of the Company Ordinance (New Version) 1983-5743, the Company

## COMVERSE NETWORK SYSTEMS LTD.

has changed its name and will from this date be called

COMVERSE LTD.

Duly Signed in Jerusalem, this day of

4 Av 5761 24 July, 2001

Company Registration Number 510958168

(-)
(Signature and Seal)
Yehuda Katz, Adv.
pp/ Registrar of Companies

19-900-01

I hereby certify that this document is a true and accurate translation of the original

Certificate in Hebrew

Hananel Kvatinsky

PATENT REEL: 012434 FRAME: 0648

P.2/3

רשם החברות



מעיר המשפטים

מדינת ישראל בקודה החברות [נושה חדש] התשמיג - 1983

# תעודת שינוי שם של חברת

תנגו מאשר בזה כו על סמך החלטה ומהמאם לפעיף 37 לפקודה החברות : [נוסה הדש] הוגשמיה - 194 שינתה החברה

קומברט נטוורק סיטטמס בעים

.COMVERSE NETWORK SYSTEMS LTD

את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

קומברס בעיים

.COMVERSE LTD

ניתן בחתימת ידי בירושלים

די אב השסייא 24/07/01

第109年日16日 かうまか / やは



ø

TOTAL F. 82

PATENT REEL: 012434 FRAME: 0649